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Turbo Fleet Supreme is a high quality mul�-grade engine oil blended from quality base oil 
with advance technology addi�ves package to provide be�er engine protec�on. This 
superior performance mul�-grade engine oil is designed to use in most of the Indian, 
American, European and Japanese Heavy duty diesel engine manufacturers.  
It is recommended for high speed, turbo charged 4-stroke engines par�cularly equipped 
with emission design engines.  

BENEFITS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Minimizes oil consump�on.
Protects engines against wear and dust.
Meets most diesel engines OEM Specifica�ons.
Suitable for the modern diesel engines equipped with EGR.

Supre
meTurbo Fleet

SAE 15W40
API: CI-4/SL

METHOD
SAE VISCOSITY GRADE - 15W40

TEST DESCRIPTION TYPICAL RESULTS

Appearance
Color
Density at 30°C gm/ml
Kinema�c Viscosity @ 40°C
Kinema�c Viscosity @ 100°C
Viscosity Index
TBN
Flash Point °C
Pour Point °C

ASTM D 4176
ASTM D 1500
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2896

ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

B & C
L 3.0
0.861

106.98
14.83
144
9.9
222
-18


